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Timeline



Becoming a Town
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We Deserve 

the Right to 

Vote on it!



Area History & Data



Walton County
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South Walton History
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Walton Municipalities

* County Seat



South Walton Today
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We are Urbanizing



The Concern & 
the Opportunity



Why We are Doing This
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How We Got Here
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Benefits of Incorporation
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Benefits of Incorporation (Continued)



Benefits of Incorporation (Continued)

Today Town of South Walton

Walton County BCC Various citizens approach BCC
Municipal Officials Also 
Represent Us

Walton County School Board Various citizens approach Board
Municipal Officials Also 
Represent Us

Okaloosa-Walton Transportation 
Planning Organization

No specific representation
At Least One Elected Municipal 
Official Seat on Board

South Walton Tourist 
Development Council

No specific representation
At Least One Elected Municipal 
Official Seat on Advisory Council

Walton County Economic 
Development Alliance

Mayors of all Walton 
Municipalities on Board

Mayor of South Walton Would 
have Seat on Board



Next 
Steps



What’s Next?
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Donations Needed
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http://www.abettersouthwalton.org/


Draft Charter



What is a Municipal Charter?
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Legal Name of Municipality 
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Mayor
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Town Council
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Town Council (Continued)
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Proposed Districts



Election Schedule
















Staff Structure and Code Transition
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Levying Taxes and Changing Charter
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Feasibility Study



What It Is
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The Feasibility Study Process
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Key Findings
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Five-Year Operating Plan Key Revenue Assumptions
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Two Potential Scenarios Considered




Property Taxable Value Yearly Tax Increase Monthly Tax Increase

$      100,000 $    30 $    2 

200,000 59 5 

400,000 118 10 

600,000 177 15 

800,000 236 20 

1,000,000 295 25 



Services Contracted with Walton County
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Planning and Code Enforcement
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Planning and Code Enforcement (Cont’d)
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Augment County Infrastructure Spending
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Summary Five-Year Operating Plan – 0.2950 Mills Not Required
Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5

Revenue

Prior Year Fund Balance Carryover -$                     480,394$        108,515$        91,449$          77,570$          

Ad Valorem Taxes -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        

State Shared Revenue 8,687,144      8,817,451      8,949,713      9,083,959      9,220,218      

Charges for Services (Recoverable) -                        1,700,000      1,700,000      1,700,000      1,700,000      

Miscellaneous Revenue 5,000               5,075               5,151               5,228               5,307               

Total 8,692,144$    11,002,920$  10,763,379$  10,880,635$  11,003,095$  

Expenses

Council Expenses 93,000$          94,860$          96,757$          98,692$          100,666$        

Administrative Staff 627,750          640,305          653,111          716,124          777,695          

Contract Services 5,410,000      6,398,200      5,956,164      6,016,287      6,088,613      

Office, Administrative and Technology 281,000          161,040          165,898          171,962          179,586          

Planning Services (Recoverable) -                        1,700,000      1,700,000      1,700,000      1,700,000      

Infrastructure Improvements 1,550,000      1,650,000      1,850,000      1,850,000      1,850,000      

Contingency 200,000          200,000          200,000          200,000          200,000          

Reserve Contribution 50,000            50,000            50,000            50,000            50,000            

Total 8,211,750$    10,894,405$  10,671,930$  10,803,065$  10,946,561$  

Excess Revenue Over/(Under) Expenses 480,394$        108,515$        91,449$          77,570$          56,535$          



Five-Year Revenue Projection – 0.2950 Mills Not Required

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5

Prior Year Fund Balance Carryover -$                     480,394$        108,515$        91,449$          77,570$          

Ad Valorem Taxes -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        

State Shared Revenue 1

      Revenue Sharing Sales Tax Portion 414,727          420,948          427,262          433,671          440,176          

      Revenue Sharing Fuel Tax Portion 2 128,821          130,753          132,715          134,705          136,726          

      1/2 Cent Sales Tax 2,923,905      2,967,764      3,012,280      3,057,464      3,103,326      

      Discretionary Surtax 1% 5,219,691      5,297,986      5,377,456      5,458,118      5,539,990      

Charges for Services (Recoverable) -                        1,700,000      1,700,000      1,700,000      1,700,000      

Miscellaneous Revenue 5,000               5,075               5,151               5,228               5,307               

Total 8,692,144$    11,002,920$  10,763,379$  10,880,635$  11,003,095$  



Five-Year Expense Projection – 0.2950 Mills Not Required
Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5

Council Expenses 3 93,000$          94,860$          96,757$          98,692$          100,666$        

Administrative Staff

      Municipal Manager 4 145,000          147,900          150,858          153,875          156,953          

      Finance Director 5 95,000            96,900            98,838            137,815          140,571          

      Clerk 6 65,000            66,300            67,626            68,979            105,358          

      Planning & Code Enforcement Director 7 125,000          127,500          130,050          132,651          135,304          

      Admin Assistant 7 35,000            35,700            36,414            37,142            37,885            

      Employee Benefits (35%) 162,750          166,005          169,325          185,662          201,625          

Contract Services

      Legal 8 500,000          500,000          450,000          400,000          400,000          

      Garbage/Solid Waste and Landfill 9 4,410,000      4,498,200      4,588,164      4,679,927      4,733,526      

      Planning Services 10 500,000          1,400,000      918,000          936,360          955,087          

Office, Administrative and Technology

      Rent for Offices 11 64,000            64,960            64,317            63,680            63,050            

      Utilities 12,000            12,180            12,363            12,548            12,736            

      Communications (phone/Internet) 12,000            12,240            12,485            12,734            12,989            

      IT Services 10,000            13,000            16,900            21,970            28,561            

      Office Equipment 150,000          25,000            25,500            26,010            26,530            

      Office Supplies 15,000            15,300            15,606            15,918            16,236            

      Insurance 12 18,000            18,360            18,727            19,102            19,484            

Planning Services (Recoverable) -                        1,700,000      1,700,000      1,700,000      1,700,000      

Infrastructure Improvements 13 1,550,000      1,650,000      1,850,000      1,850,000      1,850,000      

Contingency 200,000          200,000          200,000          200,000          200,000          

Reserve Contribution 50,000            50,000            50,000            50,000            50,000            

Total 14 8,211,750$    10,894,405$  10,671,930$  10,803,065$  10,946,561$  



Summary Five-Year Operating Plan – 0.2950 Mills if Required
Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5

Revenue

Prior Year Fund Balance Carryover -$                     480,394$        108,515$           91,449$          52,479$          

Ad Valorem Taxes -                        -                        -                           3,978,940      4,018,729      

State Shared Revenue 8,687,144      8,817,451      8,949,713          -                        -                        

Charges for Services (Recoverable) -                        1,700,000      1,700,000          1,700,000      1,700,000      

Miscellaneous Revenue 5,000               5,075               5,151                  5,228               5,307               

Total 8,692,144$    11,002,920$  10,763,379$     5,775,617$    5,776,515$    

Expenses

Council Expenses 93,000$          94,860$          96,757$              98,692$          100,666$        

Administrative Staff 627,750          640,305          653,111              716,124          777,695          

Contract Services 5,410,000      6,398,200      5,956,164          1,336,360      1,355,087      

Office, Administrative and Technology 281,000          161,040          165,898              171,962          179,586          

Planning Services (Recoverable) -                        1,700,000      1,700,000          1,700,000      1,700,000      

Infrastructure Improvements 1,550,000      1,650,000      1,850,000          1,450,000      1,350,000      

Contingency 200,000          200,000          200,000              200,000          200,000          

Reserve Contribution 50,000            50,000            50,000                50,000            50,000            

Total 8,211,750$    10,894,405$  10,671,930$     5,723,138$    5,713,035$    

Excess Revenue Over/(Under) Expenses 480,394$        108,515$        91,449$              52,479$          63,480$          





How You Can Help Now

SIGN THE

PETITION
SIGN UP FOR

NEWSLETTER

MAKE A

DONATION

HOST A

MEETING

http://www.abettersouthwalton.org/petition/
http://www.abettersouthwalton.org/
http://www.abettersouthwalton.org/donate/
http://www.abettersouthwalton.org/contact/

